N s e o - e . Co et . " e e N R .
N T T . S e e e e e

RESOLUTION No. <17059

R. 77-645

NOV 31976

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 11, dated July 30, 1976, hereto-
fore filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. SRR , issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and Gentry-Rados, a joint
venture, for the CONSTRUCTION OF SEDIMENTATION BASINS 5 & 6 -
PT. LOMA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, said contract having been
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 748599,
be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein
set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price
of $46,646.00, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller
be and he is hereby authorized to transfer within the Sewer
Revenue Fund 506 the sum of $160,345 from Unallocated Reserve
(69.97) to C.I.P, City Force and Contract (62.19) solely and

exclusively for this purpose and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By %/’%

C. M., Fit
Senior ief Deputy

CMF:v1:823.5

10/14/76

Or.Dept.: Utilities Dept.
Aud.Cert. #8161

CC-1265-B (REV. t1-72)

oy

GO i gr o s

EE e S S G~
L




e i

a5 PRt T

i et e A e Mybent e o S+

v

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § __160,345.00 Fund Unalloc. Res. Fund 506 (69.97)

Purpose To transfer from the Unalloc. Res. to C.I.P, City Force and Contract for
the construction of Sed. Basins 5 & 6,

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

Date _October 12 , 19 76

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE"

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § __46,646.00 Waﬂz"

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated __October 12 , 1976 The CityJof San Diego, Calif.
6/

Job Order

. ' laricd No.
Fund 506 Prog./Elem. _6219  Object 3536177 Dg?jj%ég No. 066394
Purpose Changee order no. IT for the qg;}s-grqb,’tié}z dﬁﬂsm Basins 5 & 6

Vendor _Gentry Rados, a Joint Venture Tt e 1119
(ERTEHER

CERTIFICATE NO. 8161

Acl-sst [{REV. 7-75) 21.7059 NOV 3 ]976

b T e T S FETINCD e T ST IR L e

i



Tt S gkl Aes s e, K-
N i:,,,.ﬂ:;::_.m:...:‘h

A ae

’

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote;

SAN DIER

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O’Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Tom Gade

Jim Ellis

Jess D. Haro

DOQRORR OF
afujulalulalululs

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

0. CALIE

NOV 31316

QSFDRFDDQ‘

O0oooodoon

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

217059 NOV 81376

Srd s Sy

cc-1276 (REV. 12-78}

s

R W T L

- RCTL AL

Hlgenpmnessss 3 Sy

4



